Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/2/2017-PPC (Pt)

OFFICE ORDER No. 313 /2018-PPC

Consequent upon his appointment to the post of Section Officer on ad-hoc basis in his parent cadre, Shri Avinash Kumar Chaudhary, Section Officer on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati on the strength of DG:AIR, shall stand repatriated and relieved from Prasar Bharati w.e.f 30.11.2018 (A/N) with the directions to report to his parent cadre i.e Ministry of Defence, Office of JS&CAO, 'E' Block, Dalhousie Road, New Delhi on 03.12.2018 (1st & 2nd Dec, being Saturday & Sunday).

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

Dated: 14th Nov. 2018

- Officer concerned
- ii. ADG(A), DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. Dy. Director (Admn), S-V Section, DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi with a request to complete all formalities of obtaining No Dues Certificate and Vigilance Clearance in respect of the officer
- iv. Shri Anand Kumar TB, Administrative Officer/Pers-I, Ministry of Defence, Office of JS&CAO, 'E' Block, Dalhousie Road, New Delhi 110011 w.r.t letter No. A/47922/SO-Adhoc/2018-19/CAO/P-1/VI dated 30.10.2018
- V. Director (T), PBS-with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
 - vi. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - vii. Office Orders Folder